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FLOW

NOT TO SCALE

*

PIPE CULVERTS, CL A, TY 2 48" (50 LF)

6"

7

THICKNESS.

FOR EXISTING PAVEMENT

SEE SOIL BORING LOGS

SHEET NO. 6.

SEE MIXTURES TABLE

**

*

**

5

9

25.0’

10

6"

15

13

14

INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION (28000500, EACH)

TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER) (20100210, UNIT)

SEEDING, CLASS 2A (25000210, ACRE)7

8

9

10

11

12 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6" (21101625, SQ YD)

PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER (28000400, FOOT)

PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 48" (542A1093, LF)

SHEET PILING RETAINING WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS)

AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A 8" (48100700, SQ YD)

AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12" (30300112, SQ YD)1

2

3

4

5

6 CONCRETE REMOVAL (50102400, CY YD)

REMOVE AND REERECT STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A (63301210, LF)

GRANULAR CULVERT BACKFILL (Z0023602, CU YD)

REMOVE EXISTING AGGREGATE SHOULDER (PAID AS EARTH EXCAVATION)

EARTH EXCAVATION (20200100, CU YD)

CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,  13 INCH (44201809, SQ YD)

LEGEND
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TIE POINTSEARTHWORK QUANTITIES

LOCATION

ABOVE CULVERT

(NO PAY ITEM)

FOR SHRINKAGE

ADJUSTED 15%

EARTH EXCAVATION

(NO PAY ITEM)

EMBANKMENT

BE USED IN

EXCAVATION TO

(20200100)

EARTH EXCAVATION

EXCAVATION

FURNISHED

(NO PAY ITEM)

FROM SITE

TO BE HAULED 

EARTHWORK BALANCE 
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TOTAL 11500135 115

4% @ 70 Gyr.

4% @ 70 Gyr.

QC/QA

QC/QA

PROGRAM (QMP)

QUALITY MANAGEMENT

@ Ndes

AIR VOIDS
MIXTURE TYPE

MIXTURES TABLE

CLASS D PATCHES

HOT-MIX-ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D", N70; 2" (IL-9.5 MM)

QMP DESIGNATION: QUALITY CONTROL/QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA)

4.

3.

2.

1.

QUALITY MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (QMP) IDENTIFIES THE PARTICULAR QUALITY CONTROL SPECIFICATION THAT APPLIES TO THE HMA MIXTURE.

FOR USE OF RECYCLED MATERIALS SEE DISTRICT ONE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR NON-POLYMERIZED HMA THE "AC TYPE" SHALL BE "PG 64-22" UNLESS MODIFIED BY DISTRICT ONE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

THE UNIT WEIGHT USED TO CALCULATE ALL HMA MIXTURE QUANTITIES IS 112 LBS/SQYD/IN.
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REPLACE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS 

R12-4-3624

REMOVE WEIGHT LIMIT SIGN

WEIGHT LIMIT

10 TONS PER AXLE

40 TONS GROSS

WEIGHT LIMIT

10 TONS PER AXLE

40 TONS GROSS

R12-4-3624

REMOVE WEIGHT LIMIT SIGN

SB-02

SB-01

25.00’ LT

STA. 254+87

INV 703.00

50 LF

TBM "A"

SAW CUTS

NOTES

EARTH EXCAVATION TO THE LIMITS SHOWN ON ROADWAY PLAN DETAIL A-A.

EXCAVATION REQUIRED TO REMOVE THE EXISTING CULVERT WILL BE PAID AS

AND LEGAL OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXCESS MATERIAL.

EARTH EXCAVATION PAY ITEM INCLUDES PLACING AND COMPACTING EMBANKMENT
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PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 48" (542A1093, LF)

SHEET PILING RETAINING WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS)

AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A 8" (48100700, SQ YD)

AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12" (30300112, SQ YD)

INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION (28000500, EACH)

TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER) (20100210, UNIT)

SEEDING, CLASS 2A (25000210, ACRE)13
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6 CONCRETE REMOVAL (50102400, CY YD)
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GRANULAR CULVERT BACKFILL (Z0023602, CU YD)

REMOVE EXISTING AGGREGATE SHOULDER (PAID AS EARTH EXCAVATION)

EARTH EXCAVATION (20200100, CU YD)

CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,  13 INCH (44201809, SQ YD)
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START DATE OF CLOSURE. REMOVE ASSEMBLY AFTER CLOSURE.

PLACE 21 AT OR NEAR POINT OF CLOSURE 2 WEEKS PRIOR TO1.

NOTES

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

W20-3-4848

W20-3-4848

M1-50-2424

M3-2-2412

M4-8-2412

M1-50-2424

M3-4-2412

M4-8-2412

M6-1L-2115

M6-1R-2115

M6-3-2115

W20-2-4848

M4-8A-2418

14

M5-1L-2115

M5-1R-2115

*

*

R11-4-6030

R11-2-4830

DETOUR

END
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*

OR
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21

INFORMATION SIGNING)

CUSTOM (PAID AS TEMPORARY

INFORMATION SIGNING)

CUSTOM (PAID AS TEMPORARY

ROAD  CLOSED
TO

THRU  TRAFFIC

DETOUR

DETOUR

ROAD

CLOSED

500 FT

CLOSED

ROAD

ROAD

CLOSED

AHEAD

AHEAD

DETOUR

*

** MINIMUM 5" LETTERS ON ORANGE BACKGROUND.

MOUNT SIGN ON TYPE III BARRICADE WITH FLASHING LIGHTS.

LEGEND

M4-10L-4818

**
M4-9-3024

CUSTOM

M3-1-3012

**
M4-9-3024

CUSTOM

M3-1-3012

**
M4-9-3024

CUSTOM

M3-1-3012

M4-9-3024

CUSTOM

M3-1-3012

**

**
M4-9-3024

CUSTOM

M3-1-3012
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6" 48" 6"

5’-0"

6"

4"C

W=26.4"

3"

4"C

W=16.4"

3"

4"C

W=48"

6"

2’-6"

BORDER

R=1.5"

TH=0.63"

IN=0.47"

5.3"

7"C

W=43.2"

4"

7"C

W=44.4"

4"

7"C

W=54"

3"

7"C

W=54"

3.7"

4’-0"

6.2" 54" 5.8"

11"

5’-6"

11.6" 19.3" 7" 16.9" 11.2"

8.7" 7" 28.7" 10.6"

"ROAD WILL" C 2K; "BE CLOSED" C 2K; RECTANGLE ORANGE; RECTANGLE ORANGE; "HIGHWAY C" FONT

6.0" RADIUS, 1.3" BORDER, BLACK ON ORANGE;

1

2

2

1

OVERLAY PANEL 2 TO CONTAIN ENDING MONTH OF FULL CLOSURE AND DETOUR (I.E. "THRU JULY"). OMIT THE DATE ON PANEL 2; MONTH ONLY.

OVERLAY PANEL 1 TO CONTAIN STARTING DATE OF FULL CLOSURE AND DETOUR IMPLEMENTATION (I.E. "FROM APR 2")

OR WITHIN SECTION TO BE FULLY CLOSED TWO (2) WEEKS PRIOR TO START DATE OF FULL CLOSURE. REMOVE ASSEMBLY AFTER CLOSURE.

ERECT SIGN ASSEMBLY (POST-MOUNTED) WITH PANELS 1 AND 2 IN PLACE ON ROAD TO BE CLOSED IN EACH DIRECTION NEAR POINT OF CLOSURE



0 20

SCALE IN FEET

40 60

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

2688 COOK 16 10

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

3349-I

CONTRACT NO. 62A46

SCALE:          

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

FILE NAME

Y:\13053 IDOT D1 WO3 IL7\DGN\Design\Prelim\Plotsheets\D162A46-sht-eros.dgn

mwarnockUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 40.0000 ’ / in.

PLOT DATE = 2/23/2015

=

DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

F.A.U.

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS

SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-Default

JH

MW

PJK

2/20/2015

          

          

          

          

0 20

SCALE IN FEET

40 60
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12 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6" (21101625, SQ YD)

PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER (28000400, FOOT)

PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 48" (542A1093, LF)

SHEET PILING RETAINING WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS)

AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A 8" (48100700, SQ YD)

AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12" (30300112, SQ YD)

INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION (28000500, EACH)

TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER) (20100210, UNIT)

SEEDING, CLASS 2A (25000210, ACRE)13

14

15

1

2

3

4

5

6 CONCRETE REMOVAL (50102400, CY YD)

REMOVE AND REERECT STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A (63301210, LF)

GRANULAR CULVERT BACKFILL (Z0023602, CU YD)

REMOVE EXISTING AGGREGATE SHOULDER (PAID AS EARTH EXCAVATION)

EARTH EXCAVATION (20200100, CU YD)

CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,  13 INCH (44201809, SQ YD)
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DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS

6th edition with 2013 interims.

AASHTO LRFD Bridge Design Specifications,

29

960

#414 21’-4"h (E)1

FIELD UNITS

DESIGN STRESSES

fy = 50,000 psi (ASTM A572 Grade 50)

fy = 60,000 psi (Reinforcement)

f’c =  3,500 psi

+ 45° chamfer, except where shown otherwise.

All exposed concrete edges shall have a �" 

1 line of bars with 15 lengths per line.

Bars indicated thus 1 x 15-#5 etc. indicates 

price bid for the work.

the quantity actually furnished based at the unit 

work, however, the Contractor will be paid for 

additional compensation for a change in scope of 

materials.  Such variations shall not be cause for 
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construction and make necessary approved 

existing dimensions and details affecting new 
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existing plans are subject to nominal construction 

Plan dimensions and details relative to 
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